Instrumentation Products Division • parker.com/ipd •  03/24 MPI™ Series: Medium Pressure Inverted Products - Catalog 4234-MA
High Performance Actuation for Instrumentation Ball Valves
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
AND ACCESSORIES
Catalog 4121-PACT  |  September 2025
Parker Instrumentation Products Division
provides highly engineered pressure and
temperature process control instrumenta-

Pneumatic Actuators & Accessories for Ball Valves - Catalog 4121-PACT Instrumentation Products Division • parker.com/ipd • 09/25
12
How to Order
Factory Assembled Valves with Actuators
Select the corresponding actuator model designation based on the valve series from the Recommended Actuator Table
on page 7 and add it as a suffix to the valve part number.
Example 1:  4Z-B6LJ2-SS-AC61 -- This describes a B6 ball valve with a 90º normally closed spring return actuator.
Example 2:  8Z-B8XJ2-SS-ADX62 -- This describes a B8 ball valve with a 180º double-acting actuator.
Example 3:  4Z-B6LJ2-SS-AD61-HT -- This describes a B6 ball valve with a high temperature 90º double-acting actuator.
Factory Assembled Valves with Actuators, Solenoid Valves, Limit Switches, and other Options
Take the factory assembled valve with actuator part number and add a suffix to it based on the following key:
Actuator Accessories: Build your Suffix
Option Designator Notes
Breather Block
(Blank) None Redirects instrument air into the
spring chamber during ventingB Included
Solenoid Valve (Blank) None
Coil Connection
A DIN Safe Area
B 1/2 NPT Safe Area
D 1/2 NPT Hazardous Area
Coil Voltage
1 24 VDC
2 120 VAC
Hazardous Area 60 Hz Only
3 240 VAC
Limit Switch (Blank) None
Switch Type
SB SB Box Safe Area
SX SX Box Hazardous Area
Valve with Actuator Accessories Description
Example 1 4Z-B6LJ2-SS-AC61 -A1SB
This describes a B6L ball valve with a 90o normally closed spring
return actuator with a 24 VDC solenoid valve, DIN connection,  and
with a SB limit switch. Suitable for safe areas.
Example 2 8Z-B8XJ2-SS-ADX62 -B2SB
This describes a B8X ball valve with a 180o double-acting actuator
with a 120 VAC solenoid valve, 1/2" NPT connection, and with a SB
limit switch. Suitable for safe areas.
Example 3 4Z-HB4LPKR-SS-AC62 -BD1SX
This describes a HB4L ball valve with a 90o normally closed spring
return actuator with a Breather Block, a 24 VDC solenoid valve, 1/2"
NPT connection, and with a SX limit switch.  Suitable for hazardous
areas.
13
Instrumentation Products Division • parker.com/ipd • 09/25 Pneumatic Actuators & Accessories for Ball Valves - Catalog 4121-PACT
How to Order
Actuators Only
Select the corresponding actuator model designation based on the valve series from the Recommended Actuator Table
on page 7.
Example 1:  AC62 -- A spring return normally closed 90º actuator standard temperature range.
Example 2:  ADX62 -- A double-acting 180º actuator standard temperature range.
Example 3:  AD61-HT -- A double-acting 90º actuator high temperature range.
Actuators with Valve Mounting Kits
Specify the valve series and seat material followed by the actuator model designation as determined from the Recommended
Actuator Table on page 7.
Example 1:  B6XSPKR-ACX63 --	A spring return 180º actuator standard temperature range with a mounting kit for a B6X
	 ball valve with spring loaded peek seats.
Example 2:  HB4LPKR-AD62 --	 A double-acting 90º actuator standard temperature range with a mounting kit for a